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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

The Kroger Co., et al., :  Ohio Supreme Court Case No. 13-0521
Appellants, . Appeal from the Public Utilities Commission
: of Ohio

V.
:  Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case
The Public Utilitics Commission of Ohio, :  Nos. 11-346-EL-SSO, 11-348-EL-SSO, 11-
: 349-EL-AAM, 11-350-EL-AAM
Appellee,

and
Ohio Power Company,

Cross-Appellant.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR
APPELLANT THE KROGER COMPANY

Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 2.01(B)(2), 2.01(B)(3), and 2.03(A), Appellant The Kroger
Company (“Kroger™) hereby notifies the Court of the withdrawal of Mark S. Yurick as counsel
for Kroger. Celia M. Kilgard, of the law firm Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP, is appearing as
counsel of record for Kroger and this is Ms. Kilgard’s first appearance in the case. Kroger

requests that the Clerk send all notices and orders in this case to Ms. Kilgard.

Respectfully submitted,

(Ll kel

’I “IF’WF Celia M. Kilgard’(OOSS@ i
J: L Counsel of Record

Direct Dial: (614) 334-6145

Fel 08 2010 Email: ckilgard@itafilaw.com
- , TAFT STETTINTUS & HOLLISTER LLP
CLERK OF COURT 65 East State Street, Suite 1000
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone:  (614) 221-2838
Facsimile: (614) 221-2007
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the forcgoing was served this 8th day of

February, 2016, via U.S. First Class and/or clectronic mail upon the following:

Mark Hayden

FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com

Nathaniel Alexander

James Lang

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD, LLP
1405 East Sixth Street

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Jlang@calfee.com

talexandcr@calfee,com

David Kutik

JONES DAY

901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
dakutik@jonesday.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT,
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP.

Samuel Randazzo

Frank Darr

Matthew Pritchard

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK
21 East State Street, 17% Floot
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sam@mwnemh,com
fdarr@mwnemh.com
mpritchard@mwnemh.com

COUNSEIL FOR APPELLANT,
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO

Steven Nourse

Matthew Satterwhite

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
CORPORATION

1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor
Cohimmbns, Ohin 43215
stnourse@aep.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com

Daniel R. Conway

L. Bradfield Hughes

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR,
LLP

41 South High Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
dconway@porterwright.com
bhughes@porterwright.com

COUNSEL FOR CROSS-APPELLANT,
OHIO POWER COMPANY

Maureen Grady

Terry Etter

Bruce Weston

Assistant Consumers” Counsel
OFFICE OF THE OU10 CONSUMERS®
COUNSEL

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 432135
grady@occ.state.oh.us
etter@occ.statc.oh.us
seriof@occ,state,oh.us

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT,
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO
CONSUMERS® COUNSEL
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Richard Michael DeWine
Attorney General of Ohio
William L. Wright

Assistant Attorney General Michacl Kurtz

Section Chief, Public Utilities Section David Boehm

180 East Broad Street, 9™ Floor Jody Cohn

Columbus, OH 43215 BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

OHto mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT,
THE OHIO ENERGY GROUP

e ™y

Celia M. Kilgard

5642180.4



